



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2023.08
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Scarborough Interchange Underpass
Mile 42.5
07/18/2023 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$205,028.37
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$284,410.00
New England Infrastructure - Hudson, MA	\$598,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2023.08
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Scarborough Interchange Underpass
Mile 42.5
07/18/2023 11:00:00 AM

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	Squar	130.00	125.00	\$16,250.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	30.00	495.00	\$14,850.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	Gallo	4.00	50.00	\$200.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	Squar	225.00	24.00	\$5,400.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs Square	Foot	10.00	375.00	\$3,750.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	Cubic	25.00	1125.00	\$28,125.00
518.95	Wingwall Repairs Cubic	Foot	40.00	310.00	\$12,400.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1	Lump	1.00	0.01	\$0.01
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion -TL-3	Unit	1.00	0.01	\$0.01
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	Hour	10.00	45.00	\$450.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	Hour	10.00	65.00	\$650.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	Hour	10.00	50.00	\$500.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	Hour	10.00	105.00	\$1,050.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	Hour	10.00	105.00	\$1,050.00
631.36	Foreman	Hour	10.00	65.00	\$650.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	Each	1.00	300.00	\$300.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	Each	3.00	300.00	\$900.00
652.33	Drum	Each	75.00	0.01	\$0.75
652.34	Cone	Each	20.00	0.01	\$0.20
652.35	Construction Signs	Squar	225.00	0.01	\$2.25
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	Lump	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	Each	7.00	1000.00	\$7,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	Cal D	15.00	0.01	\$0.15
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	Lump	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
659.1	Mobilization	Lump	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
Total Bid					\$205,028.37



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2023.08
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Scarborough Interchange Underpass
Mile 42.5
07/18/2023 11:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	Squar	130.00	150.00	\$19,500.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	30.00	495.00	\$14,850.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	Gallo	4.00	13.00	\$52.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	Squar	225.00	15.00	\$3,375.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs Square	Foot	10.00	388.00	\$3,880.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	Cubic	25.00	693.00	\$17,325.00
518.95	Wingwall Repairs Cubic	Foot	40.00	252.00	\$10,080.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1	Lump	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion -TL-3	Unit	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	Hour	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	Hour	10.00	58.00	\$580.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	Hour	10.00	135.00	\$1,350.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	Hour	10.00	230.00	\$2,300.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	Hour	10.00	157.00	\$1,570.00
631.36	Foreman	Hour	10.00	108.00	\$1,080.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	Each	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	Each	3.00	1000.00	\$3,000.00
652.33	Drum	Each	75.00	55.00	\$4,125.00
652.34	Cone	Each	20.00	10.00	\$200.00
652.35	Construction Signs	Squar	225.00	25.00	\$5,625.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	Lump	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	Each	7.00	2500.00	\$17,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	Cal D	15.00	1.00	\$15.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	Lump	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	Lump	1.00	166000.00	\$166,000.00
Total Bid					\$284,410.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2023.08
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repairs -
 Scarborough Interchange Underpass
 Mile 42.5
 07/18/2023 11:00:00 AM**

**New England Infrastructure
 Hudson, MA**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	Squar	130.00	300.00	\$39,000.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	Ton	30.00	1000.00	\$30,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	Gallo	4.00	20.00	\$80.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	Squar	225.00	60.00	\$13,500.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs Square	Foot	10.00	570.00	\$5,700.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	Cubic	25.00	1500.00	\$37,500.00
518.95	Wingwall Repairs Cubic	Foot	40.00	570.00	\$22,800.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1	Lump	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion -TL-3	Unit	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	Hour	10.00	110.00	\$1,100.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	Hour	10.00	120.00	\$1,200.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	Hour	10.00	120.00	\$1,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	Hour	10.00	220.00	\$2,200.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	Hour	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
631.36	Foreman	Hour	10.00	140.00	\$1,400.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	Each	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	Each	3.00	400.00	\$1,200.00
652.33	Drum	Each	75.00	90.00	\$6,750.00
652.34	Cone	Each	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	Squar	225.00	45.00	\$10,125.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	Lump	1.00	330000.00	\$330,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	Each	7.00	1500.00	\$10,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	Cal D	15.00	250.00	\$3,750.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	Lump	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	Lump	1.00	54995.00	\$54,995.00
Total Bid					\$598,000.00